PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bio-Imaging Research, Inc.	02/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Varian Medical Systems Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3100 Hansen Way	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10346143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: ehernandez@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Steven G. Parmelee

Address Line 1: 120 S La Salle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8632/85138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven G. Parmelee

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 85138#page1.tif

10346143

<u>і</u>СН \$40.00

PATENT 500460975 REEL: 020490 FRAME: 0534

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

BIO-IMAGING RESEARCH, INC., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 425 Barclay Boulevard, Lincolnshire, IL 60069, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3100 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

HIGH ENERGY X-RAY MOBILE CARGO INSPECTION SYSTEM WITH PENUMBRA COLLIMATOR

United States Application Number 10/346,143, filed January 16, 2003; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Februsy 4 2008

RECORDED: 02/11/2008

Keith G. Askoff

Assistant Secretary